which came into effect on October 14, 2025, inter-alia, involving the merger of Dhani Services 

Limited with and into the Company, (“Scheme”), the Board constituted Compensation Committee of 

the Company, at its meeting held today i.e. January 19, 2026 (which was commenced at 5:15 P.M. 

and concluded at 5:30 P.M.), has granted 2,69,90,964 (Two Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs Ninety 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Four) Stock Options under “Indiabulls Limited – Employee 

Stock Option Scheme 2025”, in lieu of 91,80,600 (Ninety One Lakhs Eighty Thousand Six Hundred) 

outstanding Stock Options which were held by the eligible employees of erstwhile Dhani Services 

Limited under “Dhani Services Limited Employees Stock Option Scheme – 2008” and “Dhani 

Services Limited Employees Stock Option Scheme – 2009” (“Dhani ESOP Schemes”).